OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Docket No.-51016-57 (370080-15) RE

08-24-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101821976

To the Comm:	issioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please	record the a	ttached original documents or c	ony thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	. Gartner shiwa Street , CA 90505	8.70	ΙÓ	U-Code, Inc. 2527 W. 237 th Street, Suite Torrance, CA 90505		
3. Nature o Ass Sec Oth Execution D 4. Applicat	oate: August 13, 20	Merger Change of Name 01 atent number(s):	anlication the	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
11 1113 00	cument is being the	sa together with a new ap	opiication, me	execution date of the application	on is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/664,265				B. Patent No.(s)	y vÉ	
02/00	4,203				•	
	1 11	Addition	nal numbers attache	d? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Harris, Esq. Address: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONN 2029 Century Park East, 38th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024		, Esq. WOLFF & DONNELLY k East, 38 th Floor		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Please charge any additional 	\$40.00 charged to deposit account	
			DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
9. Statemen	it and signature:			CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O		
To the be		_		n is true and correct and any atta-	ched copy is a true copy of the	
Michael D. I	Harris	M	what	Li	August 16, 2001	
Name of Person Signing			Signature		Date ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
- FATTORIS THAT SHARE A			Do not detach th			
Mail docum	nante to he recorded	h required cover sheet info		hor man		
ivian docum	nems to be recorded with	h required cover sheet informat				
			sioner of Patents Box Assigns Washington, D.			
document a Patent and	ind gathering the data ne Trademark Office, Offic	eeded, and completing and revi	iewing the sampl -1000C, Washin	30 minutes per document to be recorded e cover sheet. Send comments regardin gton, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of N	g this burden estimate to the U.S.	
3/2001 LMUELI	ER 00000021 096642	65				
C:581		40.00 DP				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Klaus W. Gartner, residing at 3330 Kashiwa Street, Torrance, CA 90505, am the owner of certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 18, 2000 and given U.S. Serial No. 09/664,265, which is entitled COMBINATION LOCK HANDLE; and

WHEREAS U-Code, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having an office and place of business at 2527 W. 237th Street, Suite B, Torrance, CA 90505, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest:

in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon,

in and to the application for letters patent thereon,

Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/20/2001

in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part,

in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all foreign countries, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and

in and to any right to sue for past infringement of the inventions, improvements, applications and letters patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we agree that we will, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and letters patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities including the World Intellectual Property Office and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Dated: $8-13$, 2001	Miles (
	Name: Klaus W. Gartner
	Address: 3330 Kashiwa Street
	Torrance, CA 90505
STATE OF California)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF Los Angeles)	
On 8-13 2001 before R COWAN	personally appeared KLAUS W. GARTUER. personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of	satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are sub-
scribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	ed to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their author-
ized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signat	ture(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf or
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrumer	nt.
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	R. COWAN COMM. #1197846
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Recognition	LOS ANGELES COUNTY (SEA) My Comm. Expires Nov. 3, 2002
	(Order residence in A County EXPINS 1404, 0, 2005

LA: 295696 v01 08/07/2001